

Media Contact:

Leslie Payne Sweetwater Authority Public Affairs Manager (619) 838-0384

FAX:

(619) 425-7469

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 2328 Chula Vista, CA 91912-2328

E-mail address:

lpayne@sweetwater.org

Offices:

505 Garrett Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 420-1413

General Manager:

Tish Berge

Assistant General Manager:

Jennifer Sabine

Governing Board:

Steve Castaneda, Chair Hector Martinez, Vice Chair Josie Calderon-Scott Jerry Cano José F. Cerda Jose Preciado Alejandra Sotelo-Solis Tuesday, November 17, 2020 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sweetwater Authority Offering Free Admission for Customers to The Water Conservation Garden

Chula Vista, CA – Sweetwater Authority (Authority) customers are eligible for free admission to the Water Conservation Garden (Garden). An insert is being mailed in customers' bills (including electronic bills) beginning Friday, November 20. Customers can take the insert with them and receive free admission to the Garden through April 4, 2021.

The Garden has nearly six acres of displays that showcase water conservation through a series of beautiful themed gardens, such as a native plant garden and a vegetable garden, as well as how-to displays such as mulch and irrigation exhibits. The Authority is a member of the Garden's Joint Powers Authority.

"The Authority's Board recognizes that customers in our service area are looking for safe outdoor activities during the pandemic. The Garden provides a safe and serene setting for family members of all ages, and an opportunity to learn more about water efficiency and conservation," said Board Chair Steve Castaneda.

The Garden, considered an outdoor museum, is currently open for business. For information and the Garden's hours of operations, classes, and event schedule visit www.thegarden.org.

Sweetwater Authority is a public water agency providing safe, reliable water to National City, Chula Vista and Bonita.

-END-

